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6774
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6830
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NAME

Packet Clearing House

Landesforschungsnetz Baden-Wuerttemberg

DFN Deutsches Forschungsnetz e.V.

Verizon Business - EMEA

AMSIX

Infostrada S.p.A.

TIC The Internet Company AG

Telenor

Demon

Nordunet

BELNET Autonomous System

BBC Internet Services

Johannes Gutenberg-Universitaet

Bogons

Golden Telecom (Sovam)

Silver Server GmbH

Sarenet, S.A.

TDC A/S

Swisscom (Switzerland) Ltd

Linx Telecommunications BV

PCCW Gilobal

Internet Solution South Africa

Packet Clearing House

Easynet Group Plc

Virgin media

Orange Nederland Breedband (Euronet)

BT

Toplink Planet GmbH

PANAP

Primus Telecommunications GmbH

freenet Cityline GmbH

BELGACOM-SKYNET

Lynx-collector

EIRCOM

SpaceNET GmbH

RBNET

GTS Central Europe

NetUSE AG

Tiscali NL

Onyx Internet

Posix Sytem (South Africa)

Shaw Cablesystems

Headlight Housing Factory GmbH

Elisa Oyj Jippii Group / EUnet Finland Backbone AS

DE-CIX Management GmbH

ion-ip Regional Network

Strato Rechenzentrum AG

sunrise, TDC Switzerland AG

sdt.net AG

Belgacom International Carrier Services
ICLnet Fujitsu Services

Telefonica Deutschland GmbH

UPC Distribution Services

Telenet Operaties N.V.

Hurricane Electric
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7575
8086
8201
8218
8304
8319
8341
8359
8365
8368
8422
8426
8442
8447
8468
8469
8487
8492
8553
8554
8560
8577
8682
8586
8648
8657
8665
8708
8741
8763
8804
8839
8851
8859
8881
8912
8939
8966
8972
9002
9036
9044
9063
9066
9119
9132
9143
9150
9153
9189
9208
9211
9318
9505
10310
12306
12312
12322
12337

NAME

Australian Academic and Reasearch Network (AARNet)
AT&T Services, Inc. (Microsoft)

EVONET Belgium NV

NeoTelecoms SAS

Ecritel

NETHINKS GmbH, Fulda

MultiKabel QuickNet Netherlands
COMSTAR-Direct CJSC

Metropolitan Area Network Darmstadt (MANDA)
Belgian Networks Solutions

NetCologne

Claranet

DIG Digitale Medienberatungs-und Produktions-GmbH
Telekom Austria TA AG

Entanet International Ltd

PIRONET NDH AG

Phibee Telecom

OBIT

Avensys Networks Ltd

TAS France

1&1 Internet AG

Rackage Lid

News-Service Europe B.V. (SupportNet)
REDNET Ltd

KAMP Netzwerkdienste GmbH

Companhia Portuguesa Radio Marconi
accesspeople GmbH

Romania Data Systems

ecore Kommunikations AG

DENIC eG

regio[.NET] Holding GmbH

Sdv

Edge Telecom Ltd

OSN Online Service Nuernberg GmbH

Versatel Global Network

Netbenefit

ADTECH AG

Emirates Telecommunications Corporation (Etisalat: EMIX))
PlusServer AG

RETN

Neuronnexion

SolNet Internet Solution Provider

SaarGate Internet Service Provider

BCC Business Communication Company GmbH
Softnet

Mediascape communications AG, Hamburg
AtHome-Benelux-BV

InterConnect Services BV

Burstfire Networks Ltd

Accom, Company for telecommunications networks
WIN Autonomous System

n@work Internet Informationssysteme GmbH
Hanaro Telecom

Taiwan Internet Gateway Chungwa Telecom
Yahoo!

Plus.line AG

nacamar GmbH

Proxad Free France

noris network AG

LINX

< < < <

<< <

DE-CIX

< < < <

RS RS

<=

<

LS < <

<

< RS

AMS-IX

BNIX

PANAP



AS

12392
12399

12407
12414

12480
12493

12552
12566

12611
12634

12713
12715

12731
12759

12859
12897

12989
13005

13030
13101

13127
13193

13226
13237

13246
13273

13285
13301

13768
14537

15169
15395

15422
15509

15635
15594

15598
15600

156670
15703

15743
156772

15830
15879

15933
15935

16030
16034

16080
16082

16097
16128

16131
16276

16298
16334

16339
17451

19151

NAME

Brutele SC

ScanPlus GmbH

WESTEND GmbH, Aachen

Solcon Internetdiensten B.V.

ILK Internet GmbH

Mobistar

IPOnly

Jetmultimedia

R-KOM Regensburger Telekommunikations GmbH
Scarlet Telecom B.V.

OTEGIobe

Jazz Telecom S.A.

IPHH Internet Port Hamburg

SOCO Network Solutions GmbH

BIT BV (The Nederlands)

HEAG MediaNet GmbH

Highwinds Network Group, Inc
C2-Internet

Init Seven AG

TNG - THE NET GENERATION AG
Versatel

Nerim

Cybernet ISP

Lambdanet Communications
InterNetWire Communications GmbH
France-Teaser

Opal Telecom (Carphone Warehouse Networks)
UNITED COLO GmbH / NGZ-Server.de
Peer 1 Network

Mohawk

Google Inc.

Rackspace

PPR

PLANT hosting & colocation

VirtualXS Internet BV, The Netherlands
Netzquadrat GmbH

IP Exchange GmbH

Finecom Telecommunications AG
BBNED

TrueServer BV

Internet POP Hannover GmbH

W-NET Kiev

TelecityGroup

IS Interned Services

ith Kommunikationstechnik GmbH
ha-vel internet s.r.o.

Altecom (Alta Tecnologia en Comunicaciones, S.L.)
KeConnect

Pret En Print AS (Carpediem)

Spitfire Network Services Ltd

HL komm Telekommunikations GmbH
Agarik Network

GrafiX Internet B.V.

OVH

InterBox Internet

I-NAP

Virtual Internet UK

Biznet Networks

WV Fiber (Host Global Carrier Services)
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20495
20500
20504
20507
20547
20562
20634
20640
20646
20650
20718
20804
20847
20917
20940
20969
21055
21155
21263
21336
21385
21392
21396
21409
21473
22822
23393
24586
24642
24730
24776
24931
24940
24963
25061
25074
25358
25459
25542
25562
25577
25593
25596
26943
26972
28685
28707
28753
28788
28836
28878
29017
29066
29075
29096
29131
29152
29208
29246

NAME

We Dare

Griffin Internet

RTLNederland Interactief B.V
InterNLnet BV

UKS Limited

OpenPeering

Telecom Liechtenstein AG (Liecomtel)
Titan Networks Internet & Telecommunications
celox Telekommunikationsdienste GmbH
OPENWEB

Arsys Spain

EXATEL S.A.

Introweb Nederland BV

Kheops Organisation

Akamai Technologies

NOB Cross Media Facilities

Axamba Limited T/As Web Tapestry
ProServe B.V.

TeleData Friedrichshafen GmbH
Inforent GmbH

Trusted Network GmbH

Muntinternet

NetConnex

lkoula

MAnet GmbH

Limelight Networks

ISPrime, LLC.

Intermax B.V. (Sara)

Caveo Internet BV

Garnier Streaming Media

Infoclip

DediPower Managed Hosting

Hetzner Online AG

Yacast Media

Associated Networks (UK) Ltd
INET-People Provider Services (MESH-Solutions GmbH)
Novso

NedZone Internet BV

Denit Internet Services B.V.

Sony Computer Entertainment Europe
C4L

Linkbynet S.A.

Cambrium BV.

Your Org Network Operations

Trans World Internet eXchange
RoutIT B.V.

Kangaroot Networks, Brussels datacenter
netdirekt e.K.

Unilogic Networks B.V.

ICS

Signet B.V.

Gyron Internet Ltd

velia.net Internetdienste GmbH

IELO

MAC Telecom Blue Tower
RapidSwitch Ltd

Decknet

Dial Telecom

Optilian
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20527
29550

29608
29610

29611
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29640
29686

30094
30740

30781
30827

30844
30889

30890
30925

30972
31196
31290
31323

31383
31477
31500
31576
31661
31668

32934
33843

33873
33891

33926
33970

34011
34019

34021
34088

34106
34141

34305
34309

34419
34430

34486
34655

34763
34948

34968
34997

35028
35070

36217
35219

35281
356393

356456
35591

35655

NAME

UNET BV

Elbracht GmbH

Othello Technology Systems Ltd
Blueconnex Networks Ltd
wan2many

BreisNet GmbH

Elite Limited

Catalyst2 Services Ltd
Com-Ned Netwerken

Probe Networks

Giganews

Exa Networks

Jaguar Network

Xtraordinary Networks

Econet Carrier Services
Waycom

Evolva Telecom SRL

SpeedXS B.V.

Cyréalis

Global-MIX Ltd

murphx Innovative Solutions Ltd
United Networks

Computel Standby BV

Duocast

Etelecom-2 (GlobalNet)
ManyOnes

ComX Networks

SONET - Servicos Internet, Lda
Facebook, Inc.

interscholz Internet Services GmbH & Co. KG
arvato systems

Core-Backbone GmbH

Euro Transit GmbH (Cleanserver4u)
Open Hosting (Othele)
domainfactory GmbH

Hivane

Multi-vISP

Bellaxa

Telegraaf Media ICT BV.

in2ip

Euroaccess Enterprises Ltd.
Link11 GmbH

Vodafone Group Services GmbH
Qore Networks

IP2 Internet B.V.

Docler Networks (Jasmin Media Group, Hungary)
Virgin Radio

Typhon

iunxi BV

Alionis

Multiplay

Equinoxe Media

OVEA

RackBOOST Autonomous System
E-Telbank Sp. (Adviseo)

Euro Web

Fubra

Provider-one.net Limited

OXYD French Network
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35701

36623
39117

39326
39556

39792
41012

41064
41095

411567
41191

41445
41690

41692
41853

42096
42416

42884
42949

43303
43436

43560
43683

43821
44180

44444

NAME

BCH

VeriSign

Placenet

Goscomb Technologies Limited
Easyhosting B.V.

Anders Business Group

The Cloud Networks
Skyrock

IPTP Networks

Oxymium

Mappy

Net Ground B.V.
Dailymotion

OpencCarrier e.G.

NTCOM ISP

Kewego

Comnet

Localphone Limited
www.eatserver.nl
CDNetworks

LE FIGARO

Pantherit

Internet Hosting Advertising
Wikimedia European network
Odbee

Websense, Inc
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